
 

SOLAR PROCH LIGHT WITH REMOTE                       

Item No: P625/695190         
Instructions for Use       v001:  22/04/25   

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Power Details:  Battery Type & details: 18650 1200mah 
Voltage details: 3.7V 
Battery of the remote control:CR2025 

   

Accessories:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

User / Assembly Instructions 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Installation method. 
1. Use the tool to drill 3 holes with a diameter of 5mm at the installation place, and the position of the hole should 

correspond to the hole on the base of the product. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Knock the expansion bolts into the hole with a tool. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

3. Use 2# screws and 4# nuts to fix the B side of the support rod with the product.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Use the 1# screw to pass through the product base and screw it into the finished expanded plastic. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5.   Use 3# screws and 4# nuts to fix the A side of the product support rod with the product base. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Remote control battery replacement 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Figure 1                                                                 Figure 2                                                       Figure 3 

1. Push the A side of the remote control battery compartment to the right (as shown in Figure 3),  

then remove the battery compartment (as shown in Figure 2).  

2. Insert batteries of the same model into the battery tray, referring to Figure 2 for the positive and negative 

terminals.  

3. Push the battery tray back into the product. 

 

Motion-activated solar porch light welcomes you with bright, safe light  

3 Light Settings: 

1. Bright light activates when motion is detected/switches off after 30 seconds when no motion is detected. 

2. Constant dim light increases to bright light when motion is detected. 

3. Constant bright light. 

 

ALWAYS POSITION THE SOLAR PANEL IN DIRECT SUNLIGHT 
WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 
WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC OUTDOOR USE ONLY. 

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE 

NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 

• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE 

INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 

• REPLACE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS OR NO LONGER CHARGING. 



 
 

 

 
 

• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 

• ENSURE THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT IS RE-SECURED BY THE SCREW OR SECURING DEVICE. 

• BATTERY DISPOSAL: SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE 
WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 

• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 
• REGULARLY CHECK AND WIPE CLEAN THE SOLAR PANEL AND REMOVE ANY OBSTRUCTIONS. 

• DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 

• WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.  

• DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.  

• STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 
 

DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where 

possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with 
your local authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 
council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

 

 
 
 

 



 
 

 

 

DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Details zur Leistung: Batterietyp & Details:  18650 1200mah 
Angaben zur Spannung: 3.7V 
Batterie der Fernbedienung: CR2025 

   

Zubehör:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Benutzer / Montageanleitung 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Art der Installation. 
1. Bohren Sie mit dem Werkzeug 3 Löcher mit einem Durchmesser von 5 mm an der Installationsstelle, und die 

Position des Lochs sollte dem Loch an der Basis des Produkts entsprechen. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Schlagen Sie die Spreizschrauben mit einem Werkzeug in das Loch. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

3. Verwenden Sie 2# Schrauben und 4# Muttern, um die B-Seite der Stützstange mit dem Produkt zu befestigen.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Verwenden Sie die 1#-Schraube, um durch die Produktbasis zu gehen, und schrauben Sie sie in den fertigen 

expandierten Kunststoff. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5. Verwenden Sie 3 # Schrauben und 4 # Muttern, um die A-Seite der Produktstützstange mit  

der Produktbasis zu befestigen. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

Austausch der Batterie der Fernbedienung 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Abbildung 1                                                         Abbildung 2                                                     Abbildung 3 

1. Schieben Sie die A-Seite des Batteriefachs der Fernbedienung nach rechts (siehe Abbildung 3),  
Entfernen Sie dann das Batteriefach (wie in Abbildung 2 gezeigt).  

2. Legen Sie Batterien desselben Modells in das Batteriefach ein, wobei Sie sich auf Abbildung 2 für den Plus- 
und Minuspol beziehen.  

3. Schieben Sie das Batteriefach wieder in das Produkt. 
 

Die bewegungsaktivierte Solar-Terrassenleuchte begrüßt Sie mit hellem, sicherem Licht  

3 Lichteinstellungen: 

1. Helles Licht wird aktiviert, wenn eine Bewegung erkannt wird/schaltet sich nach 30 Sekunden aus, wenn keine 
Bewegung erkannt wird. 

2. Konstant gedämpftes Licht erhöht sich auf helles Licht, wenn eine Bewegung erkannt wird. 
3. Konstant helles Licht. 

 

STELLEN SIE DAS SOLARPANEL IMMER IN DIREKTEM SONNENLICHT AUF 
WARNHINWEISE UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 

BEI DER VERWENDUNG EINES GERÄTS SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN GETROFFEN 

WERDEN: 

• VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN LESEN. 

• NUR FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IM FREIEN. 

• ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GERÄT VOR DEM GEBRAUCH GRÜNDLICH AUF EVENTUELLE MÄNGEL UND VERWENDEN 

SIE ES NICHT, WENN SIE MÄNGEL FESTSTELLEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA 

SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN. 

• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUGERÄTEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD 

EMPFOHLEN WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND EINE EVENTUELLE GARANTIE UNGÜLTIG 

MACHEN. 

• TAUSCHEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN AUS, WENN SIE DAS GERÄT ÜBER EINEN LÄNGEREN ZEITRAUM STEHEN LASSEN 

ODER NICHT MEHR AUFLADEN. 

 



 
 

 

 
 

• SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ. 

• VERGEWISSERN SIE SICH, DASS DAS BATTERIEFACH WIEDER MIT DER SCHRAUBE ODER DER 

SICHERUNGSVORRICHTUNG GESICHERT IST. 

• BATTERIEENTSORGUNG: VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT 

DEN ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 

• HALTEN SIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 

 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE 

• ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS SOLARMODUL REGELMÄSSIG, WISCHEN SIE ES AB UND ENTFERNEN SIE EVENTUELLE 

VERSTOPFUNGEN. 

• VERWENDEN SIE ZUR REINIGUNG DES GERÄTS KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFEN UTENSILIEN. 

• WISCHEN SIE DIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEM WEICHEN, TROCKENEN TUCH AB. VOR DEM WEITEREN GEBRAUCH 

GRÜNDLICH TROCKNEN.  

• NICHT IN WASSER EINTAUCHEN.  

• LAGERN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT. 

 

BESEITIGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare 

oder recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in 

Übereinstimmung mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei 

Ihrem örtlichen, von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten 

Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung. 

  

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Détails de l'alimentation : Type de batterie et détails : 18650 1200mAh 
Détails de la tension : 3.7V 
Pile de la télécommande : CR2025 

   

Accessoires:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Instructions d'utilisation / de montage 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Méthode d'installation. 

1. Utilisez l'outil pour percer 3 trous d'un diamètre de 5 mm sur le lieu d'installation, et la position du trou doit 

correspondre au trou à la base du produit. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Enfoncez les boulons d'expansion dans le trou avec un outil. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

3. Utilisez des vis 2 # et des écrous 4 # pour fixer le côté B de la tige de support avec le produit.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Utilisez la vis 1# pour passer à travers la base du produit et vissez-la dans le plastique expansé fini. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5.   Utilisez des vis 3 # et des écrous 4 # pour fixer le côté A de la tige de support du produit avec la base du produit. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

 

Remplacement de la pile de la télécommande 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Graphique 1                                                       Graphique 2                                                       Graphique 3 

 
1. Poussez le côté A du compartiment des piles de la télécommande vers la droite (comme illustré sur la Figure 

3),  
puis retirez le compartiment à piles (comme illustré à la Figure 2).  

2. Insérez les piles du même modèle dans le plateau de batterie, en vous référant à la figure 2 pour les bornes 
positive et négative.  

3. Repoussez le plateau de batterie dans le produit. 
 

La lumière solaire du porche activée par le mouvement vous accueille avec une lumière vive et sûre  

3 réglages d'éclairage : 

1. La lumière vive s'active lorsqu'un mouvement est détecté et s'éteint au bout de 30 secondes lorsqu'aucun 
mouvement n'est détecté. 

2. La lumière faible constante passe à la lumière forte lorsqu'un mouvement est détecté. 
3. Lumière brillante constante. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

POSITIONNEZ TOUJOURS LE PANNEAU SOLAIRE À LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL 

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ : 

LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'UN APPAREIL, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE SUIVIES: 

• LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION. 

• POUR USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'EXTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT. 

• AVANT D'UTILISER L'APPAREIL, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL N'Y A PAS DE DÉFAUTS ET N'UTILISEZ PAS 

L'APPAREIL S'IL PRÉSENTE DES DÉFAUTS. VEILLEZ A NE PAS LAISSER TOMBER L'APPAREIL CAR LES CHOCS 

VIOLENTS PEUVENT PROVOQUER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES. 

• L'UTILISATION D'ACCESSOIRES OU DE PIÈCES JOINTES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF STORTFORD PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES ET INVALIDER TOUTE GARANTIE DONT VOUS BÉNÉFICIEZ. 

• REMPLACEZ LES PILES SI ELLES SONT LAISSÉES PENDANT DE LONGUES PÉRIODES OU SI ELLES NE SE 

RECHARGENT PLUS. 

 

 
 

• NE PAS COURT-CIRCUITER LES BORNES DE LA BATTERIE. 

• S'ASSURER QUE LE COMPARTIMENT DE LA BATTERIE EST DE NOUVEAU FIXÉ PAR LA VIS OU LE DISPOSITIF DE 
FIXATION. 

• ÉLIMINATION DES PILES : LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE MISES AU REBUT ET RECYCLÉES 
CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES EN VIGUEUR. 

• GARDEZ LES PILES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES. 
 

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE 
• VÉRIFIEZ ET NETTOYEZ RÉGULIÈREMENT LE PANNEAU SOLAIRE ET ÉLIMINEZ TOUTE OBSTRUCTION. 

• NE PAS UTILISER DE PRODUITS ABRASIFS OU D'USTENSILES TRANCHANTS POUR NETTOYER CET APPAREIL. 

• ESSUYER LES SURFACES AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC. SÉCHEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT AVANT DE L'UTILISER À 
NOUVEAU.  

• NE PAS IMMERGER DANS L'EAU.  

• RANGER L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC. 
 

DISPOSITION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés 

dans la mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez éliminer tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément 
aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre 
centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre mairie 
pour l'élimination. 

 

 
 
 

 



 
 

 

ČESKÝ NÁVOD 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Podrobnosti o napájení: Typ baterie a detaily:  18650 1200mah 
Podrobnosti o napětí: 3.7V 
Baterie dálkového ovladače: CR2025 

   

Příslušenství:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Návod k použití / montáži 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Způsob instalace. 
1. Pomocí nástroje vyvrtejte 3 otvory o průměru 5 mm v místě instalace a poloha otvoru by měla odpovídat 

otvoru na základně výrobku. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Zatlučte rozpěrné šrouby do otvoru pomocí nástroje. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

3. Pomocí 2# šroubů a 4# matic upevněte stranu B nosné tyče k výrobku.  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Pomocí šroubu 1# protáhněte základnu produktu a zašroubujte jej do hotového expandovaného plastu. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5.   Pomocí šroubů 3# a matic 4# upevněte stranu A nosné tyče produktu k základně produktu. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

 

Výměna baterie v dálkovém ovladači 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Obrázek 1                                                           Obrázek 2                                                       Obrázek 3 

 
1. Zatlačte na stranu A přihrádky na baterie dálkového ovladače doprava (jak je znázorněno na obrázku 3),  

poté vyjměte přihrádku na baterie (jak je znázorněno na obrázku 2).  

2. Vložte baterie stejného modelu do přihrádky na baterie, podle obrázku 2 pro kladný a záporný pól.  

3. Zasuňte přihrádku na baterie zpět do přístroje. 

 

Pohybem aktivované solární světlo na verandě vás přivítá jasným a bezpečným světlem  

3 Nastavení světla: 

1. Jasné světlo se aktivuje při detekci pohybu / vypne se po 30 sekundách, když není detekován žádný pohyb. 

2. Konstantní tlumené světlo se při detekci pohybu zesílí na jasné světlo. 

3. Stálé jasné světlo. 

 

SOLÁRNÍ PANEL VŽDY UMÍSTĚTE NA PŘÍMÉ SLUNEČNÍ SVĚTLO 

VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI SPOTŘEBIČE JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 

• POUZE PRO VENKOVNÍ POUŽITÍ V DOMÁCNOSTI. 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NENÍ POŠKOZENÝ, A POKUD ZJISTÍTE ZÁVADY, NEPOUŽÍVEJTE 

JEJ. DBEJTE NA TO, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT VNITŘNÍ 

POŠKOZENÍ. 

• POUŽITÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO NÁSTAVCŮ, KTERÉ NEJSOU DOPORUČENY SPOLEČNOSTÍ COOPERS 

OF STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZRUŠIT PLATNOST PŘÍPADNÉ ZÁRUKY. 

• POKUD JSOU BATERIE PONECHÁNY DELŠÍ DOBU NEBO SE JIŽ NENABÍJEJÍ, VYMĚŇTE JE. 



 
 

 

 
 

• NEZKRATUJTE SVORKY BATERIE. 

• ZAJISTĚTE, ABY BYL PROSTOR PRO BATERII ZNOVU ZAJIŠTĚN ŠROUBEM NEBO ZAJIŠŤOVACÍM ZAŘÍZENÍM. 

• LIKVIDACE BATERIE: VYČERPANÉ BATERIE NEBO BATERIE S PROŠLOU ŽIVOTNOSTÍ MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A 
RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 

• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT. 
 

POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ 
• PRAVIDELNĚ KONTROLUJTE A OTÍREJTE SOLÁRNÍ PANEL A ODSTRAŇUJTE PŘÍPADNÉ PŘEKÁŽKY. 

• K ČIŠTĚNÍ TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ABRAZIVNÍ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁČINÍ. 

• POVRCHY OTÍREJTE MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM HADŘÍKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ VYSUŠTE.  

• NEPONOŘUJTE DO VODY.  

• SPOTŘEBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNÉM A SUCHÉM MÍSTĚ. 
 

LIKVIDACE 
• Bednáři ze Stortfordu používají recyklovatelné nebo recyklované 

obaly, kde je to možné. 

• Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s předpisy 
místního úřadu pro recyklaci.  

• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na autorizované 
středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu místní rady. 

 

 
 
 

 



 
 

 

SLOVENSKÝ NÁVOD 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Podrobnosti o napájaní: Typ a podrobnosti o batérii:  18650 1200 mAh 
Podrobnosti o napätí: 3.7V 
Batéria diaľkového ovládača: CR2025 

   

Príslušenstvo:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Návod na použitie / montáž 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Spôsob inštalácie. 
1. Pomocou nástroja vyvŕtajte 3 otvory s priemerom 5 mm v mieste inštalácie a poloha otvoru by mala 

zodpovedať otvoru na spodnej časti produktu. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Pomocou nástroja zatlačte rozpínacie skrutky do otvoru. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Pomocou 2# skrutiek a 4# matíc pripevnite stranu B nosnej tyče k produktu.  



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Pomocou skrutky 1# prejdite cez základňu produktu a zaskrutkujte ju do hotového expandovaného plastu. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5.   Pomocou 3# skrutiek a 4# matíc pripevnite stranu A nosnej tyče produktu k základni produktu. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

Výmena batérie diaľkového ovládača 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Obrázok 1                                                             Obrázok 2                                                       Obrázok 3 

 
1. Zatlačte stranu A priehradky na batérie diaľkového ovládača doprava (ako je znázornené na obrázku 3),  

potom vyberte priehradku na batérie (ako je znázornené na obrázku 2).  

2. Vložte batérie rovnakého modelu do priehradky na batérie, podľa obrázka 2 pre kladný a záporný pól.  

3. Zatlačte priehradku na batérie späť do produktu. 

 

Pohybom aktivované solárne svetlo na verande vás privíta jasným a bezpečným svetlom  

3 Nastavenia svetla: 

1. Jasné svetlo sa aktivuje pri detekcii pohybu/vypne sa po 30 sekundách, keď nie je detekovaný žiadny pohyb. 

2. Konštantné tlmené svetlo sa pri detekcii pohybu zvýši na jasné svetlo. 

3. Konštantné jasné svetlo. 

 

SOLÁRNY PANEL VŽDY UMIESTNITE NA PRIAME SLNEČNÉ SVETLO 

UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY: 

PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK SPOTREBIČA BY STE MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA: 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 

• LEN NA DOMÁCE VONKAJŠIE POUŽITIE. 

• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE JE POŠKODENÝ, A V PRÍPADE ZISTENIA NEDOSTATKOV HO 

NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. DBAJTE NA TO, ABY STE SPOTREBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PRETOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MÔŽU SPÔSOBIŤ 

VNÚTORNÉ POŠKODENIE. 

• POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍDAVNÝCH ZARIADENÍ, KTORÉ NEODPORÚČA 

SPOLOČNOSŤ COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ PLATNOSŤ PRÍPADNEJ ZÁRUKY. 

• AK SA BATÉRIE PONECHAJÚ DLHŠIU DOBU ALEBO SA UŽ NENABÍJAJÚ, VYMEŇTE ICH. 



 
 

 

 
 

• NESKRATUJTE SVORKY BATÉRIE. 

• ZAISTITE, ABY BOL PRIESTOR PRE BATÉRIU OPÄŤ ZAISTENÝ SKRUTKOU ALEBO ZABEZPEČOVACÍM ZARIADENÍM. 

• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIE: POUŽITÉ BATÉRIE ALEBO BATÉRIE S UPLYNUTOU DOBOU POUŽITEĽNOSTI SA MUSIA 

ZLIKVIDOVAŤ A RECYKLOVAŤ V SÚLADE S PREDPISMI MIESTNYCH ORGÁNOV. 

• BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH ZVIERAT. 

 

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE 

• PRAVIDELNE KONTROLUJTE A ČISTITE SOLÁRNY PANEL A ODSTRAŇUJTE PRÍPADNÉ PREKÁŽKY. 

• NA ČISTENIE TOHTO SPOTREBIČA NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ABRAZÍVNE ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁRADIE. 

• POVRCHY UTIERAJTE MÄKKOU SUCHOU HANDRIČKOU. PRED ĎALŠÍM POUŽÍVANÍM DÔKLADNE VYSUŠTE.  

• NEPONÁRAJTE HO DO VODY.  

• SPOTREBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNOM A SUCHOM MIESTE. 

 

LIKVIDÁCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo 

recyklované obaly tam, kde je to možné. 

• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s recyklačnými 

predpismi miestneho úradu.  

• Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na miestne autorizované 

stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu. 
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